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ADDENDUM #2 TO BID #23-028 
                       
BID NUMBER:  23-028                                                        ISSUE DATE:  Friday, July 14, 2023 
  
OPENING DATE: Wednesday, July 20, 2023                    OPENING TIME: 3:00 PM ET 
 
Pre-Bid Conference/Site Inspection: [Closed] 

 
PROCUREMENT FOR:  East Andrews Drainage Improvements-Phases 1 & 2 
  
 

This addendum will amend Bid #23-028, East Andrews Drainage Improvements-Phases 1 & 2 

originally issued on Tuesday, June 20, 2023.  This clarification is being provided to all known and 

registered correspondents in response to questions received.  All addenda and original bid 

documents are also available online at: www.gtcounty.org, select “Bid Opportunities” from the 

Quick Links section.   

   

 

Question 1: Are there shut down restrictions/durations for Domestic Water Relocation Items 

NO. S000011 & S000012? 

 

Response: Contractor is responsible for providing advance notice to Town of Andrews 

for any water outages so that the Town can properly inform their citizens.   

 

Down times for water relocates will be scheduled once size and location of the 

water lines is confirmed, which will not be confirmed until the pot holing is 

done for utilities.   

     

 

Question 2: Could you please provide testing specifications for the Domestic Water Relocation? 

Specifically will the line be required to be testing prior to tie-in and then tested 

again after tie-in is complete? 
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Response: For a main being opened, the Town of Andrews requires how the line is being 

disinfected.  If it is a service line, then the Town would require flushing lines 

at the meter box.  The Town requires chlorine residuals for both methods. 

     

 

Question 3: Will the bid opening date be extended out? 

 

Response: No. 

     

 


